

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6612-6613 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUSHEER AHMAD AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared on behalf of the appellants to press these appeals.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2.

The appeals are dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6612-6613 OF 2005

State of U.P. & Others

..Appellants

versus

Musheer Ahmad & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared on behalf of the appellant to press these appeals.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Advocate has appeared for respondent No.2.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 07, 2010

.....J.  
[A.K. PATNAIK]